



Ersatzteile / Spare parts

HM110MP

Kapp- Zugsäge
Mitre Saw

5901220901
0164

update:

Skizze	Art.Nr.	Benennung	description
A 1, 5	5901215001	Grundgestell	Base
A 2	5901216001	Bügel	Rear support frame
A 3	02008436	Zylinderschraube M6x10	Cross pan head screw M6x10
A 4	02093365	Sechskantschraube M8x20	Hexagon head bolt M8 x 20
A 5	5901215017	Gummifuß	Rubber foot
A 6	5901220001	Anschlag verstellbar links	Left movable support
A 7	5901215004	Flügelschraube M6x30	Wing screw M6 x 30
A 8	16040831	Linsenschraube M6x14	Cross pan head screw M6 x 14
A 11	5901215005	Anschlag	Movable support
A 12	5901220002	Anschlag verstellbar rechts	Right movable support
A 13	02798511	Linsenschraube M4x10	Cross pan head screw M4x 10
A 16	5901215006	Verstellhebel	Angle locking hand wheel
A 19, 15	5901216002	Lagergehäuse kpl.	Connection base with linear bearing
A 21	02798511	Linsenschraube M4x10	Cross pan head screw M4 x 10
A 25	02012504	Scheibe A6	Flat gasket 6
A 29	02098505	Sechskantmutter selbstsichernd M8	Type 2 non-metallic hexagon lock nut M8
A 30	5906202057	Scheibe Ø16/8x1,2	Flat gasket8 (Φ16x1.2)
A 31	5901216003	Tisch	Disc
A 40, 42 - 43	5901220003	Spanngriff	Quick locking trigger
A 42	02098504	Sechskantmutter selbstsichernd M6	Nut M6
A 44, 45, 25	5901220004	Stützfuß mit Feder	Lock knob assy.
A 47, 46	5801207001	Arretierhebel mit Feder	Fixed rod with fixed rod spring
A 48, 21	5901215010	Tischeinlage mit Schrauben	Slot shop
A 61	5901215007	Feder groß	Large torsion spring
A 66	3401203017	Schraube mit Flansch M8x20 links	Saw blade set screw (M8 x 20 left-hand, grade 8.8)
A 67	5901215011	Sägeblattflansch außen	External pressure plate
A 69	5901215013	Sägeblattflansch innen	Internal pressure plate
A 70	06406002	Rillenkugellager 6002 2RS	Rolling bearing 6002Z2
A 70, 73 - 77	5901220005	Sägeblattwelle kpl.	Output shaft assy.
A 76	01688502	Passfeder A4x4x12	Flat key 4x12
A 80, 81	5901220006	Sägeblattgehäuse kpl.	Housing Shell assy.
A 85	5901216011	Verriegelungshebel	Shaft lock
A 89	06206001	Rillenkugellager 6001 2Z	Rolling bearing 6001z3
A 91	5901220007	Rotor	Rotor 50.5x50
A 95	5901220008	Stator	Stator 85 * 50
A 93, 96 - 98, 101, 102	5901220009	Motorabdeckung kpl.	Motor housing assy.
A 99	5901220010	Kohlebürstensatz (1Satz=2Stück)	Carbon brush 6.5x15 (1set=2pcs.)
A 100	5901220011	Modul für Drehzahlreglung	Speed regulating module
A 104 - 107	5901220012	Sägeblattschutz kpl.	movable cover assy.
A 111	5901220013	Gelenkgestänge kpl.	Three link assembly
A 115, 116	5901220014	Selbstverriegelungsknopf rechts kpl.	Right self-lock knob assy.
A 118	5901304118	Kondensator 0.22 µf	Capacitance 0.22 µf
A 120	5901220015	Handgriff unten	Lower handle
A 122, 137, 146 - 149	5901220016	Platine mit Laser kpl.	Circuit board + laser assy.
A 124	3401802001	Kabel	Cable
A 125	5901215028	Schalter	Microswitch
A 126	5901220017	Schalterbetätigung	Switch trigger
A 130	3906401002	Schalter für Laser	Laser switch
A 131	5901220018	Schalter für Geschwindigkeit	Governor switch (without transparent sleeve)
A 133	5901220019	Handgriff oben	Up handle
A 134, 115	5901220020	Selbstverriegelungsknopf links kpl.	Left self-lock knob assy.
A 138 - 145, 13, 83	5901215023	Werkstückauflage links/rechts	left/right workpiece support assy.
A 154 - 161, 9	5901220021	Werkstückspanner kpl.	workpiece support assy.
A 162	5901215027	Spänesack - Scheppach	Bag spring (+ 9105 bag)
A 163	01091104	Sechskantstiftschlüssel SW6	Allen wrench (s = 6, 120 length)